
2023 Norfolk State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-42   Conf: 6-24   Home: 9-18   Away: 0-24   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (381), Opp (450)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (2), Council (1), Rodriguez (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Brown
(2), Cleveland (2), Jackson (2), Perry (2), Pollard (1), Rodriguez (1), Woods (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (28), Totals (28), Jackson (13), Joseph (9), Seigneur (4), Beatty (2), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Barham 2, McCrary 2,
Velasquez 1, Yarbrough 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (291-332), Joseph (73-83), Jackson (39-45), Seigneur (24-26), Capps (23-
25), Barham (19-22), Yarbrough (19-20), Stanley (17-18), McCrary (16-17), Whitfield (12-14), Velasquez (10-15), Beatty (9-10), Royster (8-
8), Wiggins (7-8), Chinnia (5-5), Manzer (5-7), Horton (4-8), Lafave (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Brown, Dionte .347 43-41 167 21 58 4 3 0 24 68 .407 11 2 27 3 .388 3 0 16-22 122 0 3 .976
41 Shaffer, Steven .274 45-34 135 16 37 5 4 1 16 53 .393 16 1 41 0 .351 2 1 6-8 78 1 3 .963
2 Journette, Justin .254 49-49 173 26 44 7 2 8 27 79 .457 23 3 75 2 .348 2 0 4-5 64 20 13 .866
5 Mazell, Cam .253 48-44 166 17 42 11 0 3 26 62 .373 16 2 50 2 .324 1 0 0-1 287 16 7 .977
4 Rodriguez, Raphael .242 49-47 178 26 43 7 1 4 17 64 .360 27 3 76 1 .348 2 1 6-8 101 86 5 .974
7 Council, Jacob .238 46-45 160 19 38 7 3 4 21 63 .394 11 14 58 1 .337 2 0 3-3 19 1 2 .909
34 Cleveland, Brandon .234 41-36 137 21 32 5 0 0 11 37 .270 9 4 33 2 .300 0 2 9-12 48 71 16 .881
13 Jackson, Manny .333 31-26 105 16 35 5 1 3 15 51 .486 3 2 14 0 .364 0 1 3-3 144 16 4 .976
8 Seigneur, Derek .308 15-9 26 1 8 0 0 0 4 8 .308 4 0 7 0 .400 0 0 0-0 80 3 2 .976
48 Sturgeon, Camrin .306 14-11 36 6 11 1 1 1 3 17 .472 2 1 12 0 .359 0 0 1-1 14 2 0 1.000
32 Pollard, Chance .275 23-22 69 7 19 5 0 0 7 24 .348 4 5 20 0 .354 1 0 4-7 42 1 1 .977
12 Beatty, Robert .250 7-4 12 2 3 2 0 0 3 5 .417 3 1 6 0 .438 0 0 0-0 31 3 1 .971
6 Ade, Nathan .247 24-19 73 6 18 4 0 0 9 22 .301 8 1 18 1 .325 1 0 1-1 22 23 4 .918
31 Joseph, Dominic .190 24-17 58 13 11 2 0 0 6 13 .224 6 3 15 1 .299 0 0 2-4 129 29 6 .963
10 Woods, Tommy .167 31-30 96 9 16 2 0 1 3 21 .219 12 3 31 0 .279 0 0 1-2 32 38 9 .886
44 Perry, Malcolm .143 17-8 35 2 5 2 0 0 1 7 .200 1 0 17 0 .167 0 0 1-1 24 1 0 1.000
21 Walker, Kam .118 24-17 68 10 8 0 0 0 1 8 .118 10 1 26 0 .241 0 0 3-3 18 25 7 .860
40 Nelson, Keshun .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .253 51-51 1694 219 428 69 15 25 194 602 .355 166 46 526 13 .333 14 5 60-81 1269 406 104 .942
Opponents .304 51-51 1731 498 527 122 25 53 422 858 .496 318 106 390 18 .434 38 31 146-168 1315 384 51 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 McCrary, Max 5.40 4-3 15 1 0 0-0 0 55.0 73 45 33 20 34 19 5 2 .317 7 19 1 5 6
47 Manzer, Nolan 5.45 1-3 17 3 0 0-0 1 33.0 41 28 20 11 28 8 3 3 .299 6 15 2 1 2
30 Whitfield, Donovan 5.87 0-3 14 6 0 0-0 0 38.1 39 34 25 29 33 14 0 4 .258 7 4 2 3 2
38 Velasquez, Antonio 6.88 1-7 16 13 0 0-0 0 53.2 53 50 41 42 66 15 2 6 .254 9 8 0 1 2
50 Capps, Zac 7.59 0-6 14 12 0 0-0 0 53.1 75 49 45 20 53 15 4 7 .335 5 4 0 5 4
14 Horton, John 8.47 0-4 19 0 0 0-0 1 34.0 39 39 32 28 26 8 3 2 .293 4 8 0 5 3
49 Barham, Dalton 9.68 1-7 15 9 1 1-0 0 61.1 74 80 66 42 55 16 3 13 .300 4 12 0 9 5
43 Stanley, Matt 11.41 0-5 13 2 0 0-0 0 23.2 44 42 30 21 22 8 1 3 .386 5 7 2 1 1
35 Yarbrough, Mac 11.45 1-2 23 2 0 0-0 1 30.2 24 45 39 47 41 6 0 4 .220 8 8 0 3 2
23 Lafave, Joe 13.80 1-1 13 1 0 0-0 1 15.0 23 26 23 11 18 4 0 3 .354 1 7 1 2 1
42 Wiggins, Noah 16.43 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 28 29 28 24 9 6 2 5 .394 6 5 0 1 0
15 Royster, Liam 18.00 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 18 10 14 3 2 0 0 .250 7 6 1 1 2
19 Chinnia, Kevin 18.90 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 9 7 5 1 1 1 0 .429 3 3 0 1 1
11 Salters, Ian 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 4 4 4 1 0 1 1 .429 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.55 9-42 181 51 1 1 4 423.0 527 498 402 318 390 122 25 53 .304 73 106 9 38 31
Opponents 3.84 42-9 184 51 1 4 14 438.1 428 219 187 166 526 69 15 25 .253 50 46 8 14 5



2023 Norfolk State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 3 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Perry, Malcolm 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Sturgeon, Camrin 16 14 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Horton, John 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 4 4 .500 0 0
15 Royster, Liam 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
19 Chinnia, Kevin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
42 Wiggins, Noah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
5 Mazell, Cam 310 287 16 7 .977 18 0 0 — 0 0
32 Pollard, Chance 44 42 1 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Jackson, Manny 164 144 16 4 .976 0 39 6 .867 13 0
1 Brown, Dionte 125 122 0 3 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Seigneur, Derek 85 80 3 2 .976 0 24 2 .923 4 0
4 Rodriguez, Raphael 192 101 86 5 .974 21 0 0 — 0 0
12 Beatty, Robert 35 31 3 1 .971 0 9 1 .900 2 0
31 Joseph, Dominic 164 129 29 6 .963 0 73 10 .880 9 1
41 Shaffer, Steven 82 78 1 3 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 McCrary, Max 21 2 18 1 .952 0 16 1 .941 0 0
6 Ade, Nathan 49 22 23 4 .918 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Council, Jacob 22 19 1 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Barham, Dalton 11 0 10 1 .909 0 19 3 .864 0 0
10 Woods, Tommy 79 32 38 9 .886 5 0 0 — 0 0
34 Cleveland, Brandon 135 48 71 16 .881 11 0 0 — 0 0
47 Manzer, Nolan 8 1 6 1 .875 0 5 2 .714 0 0
2 Journette, Justin 97 64 20 13 .866 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Walker, Kam 50 18 25 7 .860 2 0 0 — 0 0
38 Velasquez, Antonio 7 1 5 1 .857 0 10 5 .667 0 0
30 Whitfield, Donovan 9 1 5 3 .667 0 12 2 .857 0 0
43 Stanley, Matt 6 1 3 2 .667 0 17 1 .944 0 0
23 Lafave, Joe 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
50 Capps, Zac 19 4 8 7 .632 1 23 2 .920 0 0
35 Yarbrough, Mac 6 0 2 4 .333 0 19 1 .950 0 0
40 Nelson, Keshun 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Salters, Ian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1779 1269 406 104 .942 65 291 41 .877 28 1
Opponents 1750 1315 384 51 .971 49 119 39 .753 19 1


